• the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements;

 • the audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Marchex, Inc., incorporated by reference herein;

 • the unaudited special purpose combined financial statements of the Marchex Carve Out contained elsewhere in this proxy statement.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data has been presented for informational purposes only. The assumptions used and pro
forma adjustments derived from such assumptions are based on currently available information, and the Company believes such assumptions are
reasonable under the circumstances.  The pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of our results of operations or financial condition had the Transaction
been completed on the dates assumed.  In addition, they are not necessarily indicative of our future results of operations or financial condition.

1

Marchex, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2020

(in thousands)

Marchex, Inc.

Historical
Discontinued
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Marchex, Inc.
Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 46,777  $ (666)  $ 2,250  (a)  $ 48,361
Accounts receivable, net   16,148   (9,121)   —   7,027
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2,444   (92)   —   2,352

Total current assets   65,369   (9,879)   2,250   57,740
Property and equipment, net   3,206   (75)   —   3,131
Right-of-use lease asset   6,221   —   —   6,221
Other assets, net   1,076   —   120  (b)   1,196
Equity Investment   —   —   281  (c)   281
Goodwill   19,132   (1,535)   —   17,597
Intangible assets from acquisitions, net   10,614   —   —   10,614

Total assets  $ 105,618  $ (11,489)  $ 2,651   $ 96,780
Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 8,321  $ (6,120)  $ —   $ 2,201
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   9,700   (681)   220   (d)   9,239
Current portion of acquisition related liabilities   277   —   —   277
Deferred revenue and deposits   1,911   (214)   —   1,697
Lease liability, current   1,675   —   —   1,675
Loan obligation, current   5,292   (127)   —   5,165

Total current liabilities   27,176   (7,142)   220   20,254

Deferred tax liabilities   162   —   —   162
Lease liability, non-current   5,834   —   —   5,834
Total liabilities   33,172   (7,142)   220   26,250

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity   72,446   (4,347)   2,431  (e)   70,530
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 105,618  $ (11,489)  $ 2,651   $ 96,780

2

Marchex, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the six months ended June 30, 2020

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Marchex,

Inc.
Historical

Discontinued
Operations

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Marchex,
Inc.

Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 50,632  $ (25,908)   —   $ 24,724
Expenses

Service costs (1)   29,702   (19,439)   (100)  (f)  10,163
Sales and marketing (1)   10,429   (1,777)   (50)  (f)  8,602
Product development (1)   11,929   (1,334)   (50)  (f)  10,545
General and administrative (1)   6,775   (277)   (1,550)  (f)  4,948
Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions
(2)   2,969   —   —   2,969
Acquisition related costs (benefit)   (996)   —   —   (996)

Total operating expenses   60,808   (22,827)   (1,750)   36,231
Impairment of goodwill   (14,213)   1,141  —   (13,072)
Impairment of intangible assets from acquisitions   (5,903)   —  —   (5,903)

Income (loss) from operations   (30,292)   (1,940)   1,750   (30,482)
Other income (loss)   —   104  (g)  104
Interest income, net   142  —  —   142

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (30,150)   (1,940)   1,854   (30,236)
Income tax (benefit) expense   (767)  —  —  (h)  (767)

Net loss applicable to common stockholders  $ (29,383)  $ (1,940)  $ 1,854   $ (29,469)
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share (“EPS”):

Basic and diluted net loss per Class A share
applicable to common stockholders  $ (0.62)   $ (0.63)
Basic and diluted net loss per Class B share
applicable to common stockholders  $ (0.62)   $ (0.63)

Weighted average common shares outstanding for basic
EPS:

Class A   4,661   4,661
Class B   42,382   42,382

Weighted average common shares outstanding for diluted
EPS:

Class A   4,661   4,661
Class B   47,043   47,043

(1) Excludes amortization of intangibles from
acquisitions
(2) Components of amortization of intangibles from
acquisitions

Service costs  $ 1,384   —   —   $  1,384
Sales and marketing   1,179   —   —   1,179
General and administrative   406   —   —   406

Total  $ 2,969  $ —  $ —   $ 2.969

3

Marchex, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2019

(in thousands, except per share data)

Marchex,
Inc.

Historical
Discontinued
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Marchex,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Revenue  $ 106,132  $ (51,643)   $ 54,489
Expenses

Service costs (1)   56,537   (37,560)   (200)  (f)  18,777
Sales and marketing (1)   16,651   (3,803)   (100)  (f)  12,748
Product development (1)   20,127   (2,675)   (100)  (f)  17,352
General and administrative (1)   13,516   (496)   (3,100)  (f)  9,920
Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions (2)   6,263   —   —   6,263
Acquisition and disposition-related costs (benefit)   (447)   —   —   (447)

Total operating expenses   112,647   (44,534)   (3,500)   64,613
Impairment of goodwill  —  —   —   —
Impairment of intangible assets from acquisitions  —  —   —   —

Income (loss) from operations   (6,515)   (7,109)   3,500   (10,124)
Other income (loss)   (27)   —   282  (g)  255
Interest income   779   —   —   779

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (5,763)   (7,109)   3,782   (9,090)
Income tax (benefit) expense   (1,721)   —   —  (h)  (1,721)

Net income (loss) applicable to common stockholders  $ (4,042)  $ (7,109)  $ 3,782   $ (7,369)
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share (“EPS”):

Basic and diluted net loss per Class A share applicable to common
stockholders  $ (0.09)   $ (0.16)
Basic and diluted net loss per Class B share applicable to common
stockholders  $ (0.09)   $ (0.16)

Weighted average common shares outstanding for basic EPS:
Class A   4,793   4,793
Class B   40,667   40,667

Weighted average common shares outstanding for diluted EPS:
Class A   4,793   4,793
Class B   45,460   45,460

(1) Excludes amortization of intangibles from acquisitions
(2) Components of amortization of intangibles from acquisitions:

Service costs  $ 2,331  —  —   $ 2,331
Sales and marketing   2,497  —  —   2,497
General and administrative   1,435  —  —   1,435

Total  $ 6,263  $ —  $ —   $ 6,263

4

Marchex, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2018

(in thousands, except per share data)

Marchex,
Inc.

Historical
Discontinued
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Marchex,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Revenue  $ 85,251  $ (45,489)   $ 39,762
Expenses

Service costs (1)   47,804   (33,166)   (200)  (f)  14,438
Sales and marketing (1)   13,788   (3,642)   (100)  (f)  10,046
Product development (1)   15,423   (2,090)   (100)  (f)  13,233
General and administrative (1)   10,881   —   (3,100)  (f)  7,781

Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions (2)   781   —   —   781
Acquisition and disposition-related costs (benefit)   462   —   —   462

Total operating expenses   89,139   (38,898)   (3,500)   46,741
Impairment of goodwill   —   —   —   —

Impairment of intangible assets from acquisitions   —   —   —   —
Income (loss) from operations   (3,888)   (6,592)   3,500   (6,980)

Other income (loss)   (20)   —   241  (g)  221
Interest income   1,074   —   —   1,074
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (2,834)   (6,592)   3,741   (5,685)
Income tax (benefit) expense   (156)   —   —  (h)  (156)
Net income (loss) applicable to common stockholders  $ (2,678)  $ (6,592)  $ 3,741   $ (5,529)
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share (“EPS”):
Basic and diluted net loss per Class A share applicable to common
stockholders  $ (0.06)   $ (0.13)
Basic and diluted net loss per Class B share applicable to common
stockholders  $ (0.06)   $ (0.13)
Weighted average common shares outstanding for basic EPS:

Class A   5,056   5,056
Class B   37,390   37,390

Weighted average common shares outstanding for diluted EPS:
Class A   5,056   5,056
Class B   42,446   42,446

(1) Excludes amortization of intangibles from acquisitions